Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4979
Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2021
Program Research Sub Program Research Support Program
Component Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Resear ch Support Program -
2021)

I, MARGARET LEGGETT, CONFIRM that:

() the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of
Education and Training;

(b) each entry has been based on awritten copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the
Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each
Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support
Program; and

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under
paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the
corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 2,496,395 312,049 2,808,444
Charles Sturt University 3,169,382 396,173 3,565,555
Macquarie University 17,800,412 2,225,051 20,025,463
Southern Cross University 3,019,970 377,497 3,397,467
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The University of New England
The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University

7,918,888
97,320,213
24,488,077
92,441,956
17,219,390

8,908,257
16,206,479

16,148,107

1,306,435
17,320,141
97,011,828
13,121,745

8,867,416
108,612,204
3,698,362

2,961,423
18,055,334
10,396,312
21,278,597
96,454,059

4,775,664

5,950,060

22,416,619
3,746,378
8,413,601

43,753,207

11,682,837
41,462,714
17,630,773

21,718,886

149,574
10,788,034

4,146,141

69,851,089

1,327,466

989,861
12,165,027
3,061,010
11,555,245
2,152,424
1,113,533
2,025,810

2,018,513
163,304
2,165,018
12,126,478
1,640,218

1,108,427
13,576,525
462,295

370,177
2,256,917
1,299,539
2,659,825

12,056,757

596,958

743,757

2,802,077

468,297
1,051,700
5,469,151

1,460,354
5,182,839
2,203,846

2,714,861

18,696
1,348,504

518,267

8,731,386

165,933

8,908,749
109,485,240
27,549,087
103,997,201
19,371,814
10,021,790
18,232,289

18,166,620
1,469,739
19,485,159
109,138,306
14,761,963

9,975,843
122,188,729
4,160,657

3,331,600
20,312,251
11,695,851
23,938,422

108,510,816

5,372,622

6,693,817

25,218,696
4,214,675
9,465,301

49,222,358

13,143,191
46,645,553
19,834,619

24,433,747

168,270
12,136,538

4,664,408

78,582,475

1,493,399
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The University of Notre Dame Australia 572,043
Torrens University AustraliaLtd 212,378
University of Divinity 601,374
TOTAL Australia

975,420,220

Variation Reason

Variation isfor RSP Payment 9 due 6th May, 2021
Approved by MARGARET LEGGETT on 28 April 2021 at 13:59:07

71,505
26,548
75,172

121,927,524

643,548
238,926
676,546

1,097,347,744

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 01

May 2021 05:00:22
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