

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4979

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2021

ProgramResearchSub ProgramResearch Support Program

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Research Support Program - 2021)

I, MARGARET LEGGETT, CONFIRM that:

- (a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of Education and Training;
- (b) each entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support Program; and
- (c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	2,496,395	312,049	2,808,444
Charles Sturt University	3,169,382	396,173	3,565,555
Macquarie University	17,800,412	2,225,051	20,025,463
Southern Cross University	3,019,970	377,497	3,397,467

The University of New England	7,918,888	989,861	8,908,749
The University of New South Wales	97,320,213	12,165,027	109,485,240
The University of Newcastle	24,488,077	3,061,010	27,549,087
The University of Sydney	92,441,956	11,555,245	103,997,201
University of Technology Sydney	17,219,390	2,152,424	19,371,814
University of Western Sydney	8,908,257	1,113,533	10,021,790
University of Wollongong	16,206,479	2,025,810	18,232,289
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	16,148,107	2,018,513	18,166,620
Federation University Australia	1,306,435	163,304	1,469,739
La Trobe University	17,320,141	2,165,018	19,485,159
Monash University	97,011,828	12,126,478	109,138,306
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	13,121,745	1,640,218	14,761,963
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	8,867,416	1,108,427	9,975,843
The University of Melbourne	108,612,204	13,576,525	122,188,729
Victoria University	3,698,362	462,295	4,160,657
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	2,961,423	370,177	3,331,600
Griffith University	18,055,334	2,256,917	20,312,251
James Cook University	10,396,312	1,299,539	11,695,851
Queensland University of Technology	21,278,597	2,659,825	23,938,422
The University of Queensland	96,454,059	12,056,757	108,510,816
University of Southern Queensland	4,775,664	596,958	5,372,622
University of the Sunshine Coast	5,950,060	743,757	6,693,817
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	22,416,619	2,802,077	25,218,696
Edith Cowan University	3,746,378	468,297	4,214,675
Murdoch University	8,413,601	1,051,700	9,465,301
The University of Western Australia	43,753,207	5,469,151	49,222,358
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	11,682,837	1,460,354	13,143,191
The University of Adelaide	41,462,714	5,182,839	46,645,553
University of South Australia	17,630,773	2,203,846	19,834,619
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	21,718,886	2,714,861	24,433,747
NT Amount (excludes GST)	21,710,000	2,711,001	21,100,717
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	149,574	18,696	168,270
Charles Darwin University	10,788,034	1,348,504	12,136,538
•	10,766,034	1,340,304	12,130,338
ACT Amount (excludes GST)		510.045	4.664.400
University of Canberra	4,146,141	518,267	4,664,408
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	69,851,089	8,731,386	78,582,475
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Bond University	1,327,466	165,933	1,493,399

The University of Notre Dame Australia	572,043	71,505	643,548
Torrens University Australia Ltd	212,378	26,548	238,926
University of Divinity	601,374	75,172	676,546
TOTAL Australia			
	975,420,220	121,927,524	1,097,347,744

Variation Reason

Variation is for RSP Payment 9 due 6th May, 2021

Approved by MARGARET LEGGETT on 28 April 2021 at 13:59:07

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 01 May 2021 05:00:22